

LUND, JUNE 19, 2018

## Göran Thuresson will leave Precise Biometrics when successor assumes the role as CFO

Göran Thuresson has decided to leave Precise Biometrics and return to a role as interim consultant. The recruitment of his successor has been initiated. Göran remains as CFO until a successor has assumed the role.

"Göran has in the best of ways contributed to the development of Precise Biometrics. I would have preferred for Göran to stay in the organization, but respect his decision," said Torgny Hellström, Chairman of the Board of Directors at Precise Biometrics.

## FOR QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT

Torgny Hellström, Chairman of the Board Telephone: +46 733 45 13 00

E-mail: torgny.hellstrom@precisebiometrics.com

## **ABOUT PRECISE BIOMETRICS**

Precise Biometrics is a market-leading supplier of solutions for convenient and secure authentication of people's identity. We develop and sell fingerprint software that provide the market's best user experience and security. Our solutions are used hundreds of millions of times every day by people all over the world and are marketed together with strong business partners. For more information, please visit <a href="https://precisebiometrics.com">https://precisebiometrics.com</a> Follow us on <a href="LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a> and <a href="Twitter">Twitter</a>.